12-12-2002 OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FO Patent and Trademark Office December 12, 2002 attached original documents or copy hereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 102418907 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Company GE Sealants & Adhesives, Inc. Internal Address: 1 River Road 404 | NorthSantaFe. 12/12/02 Schenectady, NY 12345 Oklahoma City, OK USA **USA** \_ Individual(s) citizenship \_ Association Association Individual(s) \_ General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- OK X Corporation- NY □Other \_ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) representative designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒ No attached \_\_Yes \_\_No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? \_\_Yes <u>X</u>\_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger **⊠** Assignment Execution Date: November 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule "A" (page 1 -2) Additional Numbers attached? XYes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and and registrations involved:.....29 document should be mailed: Name: Catherine Mennenga Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06828 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ....... \$ 740 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Authorized to charge any additional fees) Deposit account number: 070875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. Statement and signature. attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date: December 12, 2002 Catherine Mennenga Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011

REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0605

## GE Sealants & Adhesives, Inc. Assignment

Trademark	Registration No	Registration Date
AESTHETI-COAT	1412849	14 Oct 1986
CLIMACEL (STYLIZED)	1674225	4 Feb 1992
FLEXFINISH	2430869	27 Feb 2001
FLEXIBLE SOLUTIONS TO CONCRETE PROBLEMS	1325293	19 Mar 1985
FOAM GUARD	1158689	30 Jun 1981
LAST-O-COAT	1320264	19 Feb 1985
LIGHTHOUSE LOGO	2023532	17 Dec 1996
LIGHTHOUSE PRODUCTS	2023572	17 Dec 1996
LOCK BOND	1276600	8 May 1984
LOCK BOND	2211043	15 Dec 1998
LOCK BOND AND DESIGN	1682549	14 Apr 1992
MACKLANBURG-DUNCAN	2288513	26 Oct 1999
MAX 3500	2200557	27 Oct 1998
MAX 5000	2200558	27 Oct 1998
MD AND HOUSE DESIGN	2136538	17 Feb 1998
M-D AND HOUSE DESIGN	2312957	1 Feb 2000
MR. MAC'S	1498661	2 Aug 1988
NAIL NO MORE	1745397	12 Jan 1993
NAIL NO MORE THE GOLD STANDARD	1970352	23 Apr 1996
OMBRELLA	2134455	3 Feb 1998
POLYCEL	1282479	19 Jun 1984
POLYCEL DB PLUS	1381406	4 Feb 1986
POLYMER ACT-91	1507643	11 Oct 1988
POS-A-TRAC	2142641	10 Mar 1998
SEALDRI	2424510	30 Jan 2001

TRADEMARK 1 REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0606

11/08/2000

GE Scalants & Adhesives, Inc. Assignment		SCHEDULE A	Page 2 of 2
SILICONE XL (STYLIZED)	1674224	4 Feb 1992	
SILICONEXL2 AND DESIGN	2228586	2 Mar 1999	
VIP	0870340	3 Jun 1969	
VOC COMPLAINT AND DESIGN	1671529	14 Jan 1992	
TM Administrator - END OF REPORT		IPPO WebTMS: printed 8 Nov 2002 1:27:03 PM	

**TRADEMARK** 11/08/2002 REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0607

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GE Sealants & Adhesives, Inc. an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 4041 North SantaFe, Oklahoma City, OK (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademarks ("Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please see Schedule A of marks.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and all the rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor herby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and said registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including the right to sue for past infringements therof.

Signed this 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2002.

Richard Brown

President

GE Sealants & Adhesives, Inc.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) ss:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

On this the 14 th day of November, 2002, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Richard Brown, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 12/12/2002** 

2006, H. 1007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0608